

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road - Rehabilitation and widening project, from
Temescal Canyon Road to La Sierra Avenue, and Traffic signal installation**

Advertised: March 31, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.49)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 22, 2009

PROJECT NO. A7-0346

Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	46,300	3.00	138,900.00	1.78	82,414.00
2	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	25	1,000.00	25,000.00	375.00	9,375.00
3	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	181	15.00	2,715.00	42.00	7,602.00
4	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,150.00	6,300.00
5	066088	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	29,400	2.00	58,800.00	1.94	57,036.00
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	18,850.00	18,850.00
7	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	11	100.00	1,100.00	95.00	1,045.00
8	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,575.00	2,575.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	67,350.00	67,350.00
10	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	1.25	750.00	4.12	2,472.00
11	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,450	1.00	1,450.00	1.75	2,537.50
12	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	50.00	700.00	64.89	908.46
13	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDE TREE TRIMMING, REMOVE AC DIKE, REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS]	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
14	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
15	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [WIDEN AND TURNOUTS]	CY	1,200	30.00	36,000.00	12.50	15,000.00
16	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
17	260201	CLASS-2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	620	40.00	24,800.00	23.41	14,514.20
18	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	16,500	90.00	1,485,000.00	50.60	834,900.00
19	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	29,400	2.00	58,800.00	1.11	32,634.00
20	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	3,500	2.00	7,000.00	1.19	4,165.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	34	250.00	8,500.00	190.00	6,460.00
22	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	6	50.00	300.00	46.35	278.10
23	820118	GUARD RAIL DELINEATOR	EA	360	25.00	9,000.00	13.13	4,726.80
24	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	26	50.00	1,300.00	39.14	1,017.64
25	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	12	50.00	600.00	46.35	556.20
26	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	4	50.00	200.00	46.35	185.40
27	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	4,310	45.00	193,950.00	42.10	181,451.00
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	7.00	4,200.00	3.35	2,010.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	55,000	0.20	11,000.00	0.24	13,200.00
30	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	9,100	6.00	54,600.00	2.00	18,200.00
31	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	130,000.00	130,000.00	120,355.00	120,355.00
32	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
33	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	15,700	0.50	7,850.00	0.52	8,164.00
						2,415,515.00		1,562,632.30

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road - Rehabilitation and widening project, from
Temescal Canyon Road to La Sierra Avenue, and Traffic signal installation**

Advertised: March 31, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.49)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 22, 2009

PROJECT NO. A7-0346

Base Bid					ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878-2229		IMPERIAL PAVING CO. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	46,300	5.25	243,075.00	1.00	46,300.00
2	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	25	800.00	20,000.00	500.00	12,500.00
3	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	181	30.00	5,430.00	25.00	4,525.00
4	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	3,100.00	6,200.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
5	066088	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	29,400	1.25	36,750.00	1.00	29,400.00
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
7	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	11	125.00	1,375.00	115.00	1,265.00
8	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	71,240.00	71,240.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
10	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	5.50	3,300.00	5.00	3,000.00
11	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,450	3.00	4,350.00	2.60	3,770.00
12	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	60.00	840.00	70.00	980.00
13	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDE TREE TRIMMING, REMOVE AC DIKE, REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS]	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
14	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
15	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [WIDEN AND TURNOUTS]	CY	1,200	40.00	48,000.00	15.00	18,000.00
16	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
17	260201	CLASS-2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	620	10.00	6,200.00	18.00	11,160.00
18	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	16,500	54.00	891,000.00	55.00	907,500.00
19	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	29,400	0.85	24,990.00	3.00	88,200.00
20	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	3,500	0.85	2,975.00	3.50	12,250.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	34	230.00	7,820.00	220.00	7,480.00
22	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	6	50.00	300.00	50.00	300.00
23	820118	GUARD RAIL DELINEATOR	EA	360	13.00	4,680.00	13.00	4,680.00
24	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	26	55.00	1,430.00	50.00	1,300.00
25	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	12	50.00	600.00	47.00	564.00
26	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	4	50.00	200.00	47.00	188.00
27	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	4,310	34.00	146,540.00	34.00	146,540.00
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	4.60	2,760.00	5.00	3,000.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	55,000	0.25	13,750.00	0.21	11,550.00
30	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	9,100	1.60	14,560.00	1.45	13,195.00
31	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
32	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
33	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	15,700	0.55	8,635.00	0.55	8,635.00
						1,700,000.00		1,752,282.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road - Rehabilitation and widening project, from
Temescal Canyon Road to La Sierra Avenue, and Traffic signal installation**

Advertised: March 31, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.49)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 22, 2009

PROJECT NO. A7-0346

Base Bid					PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING CO. Long Beach, CA 90806		SEQUEL CONTRACTORS, INC. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	46,300	0.90	41,670.00	1.30	60,190.00
2	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	25	200.00	5,000.00	100.00	2,500.00
3	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	181	40.00	7,240.00	40.00	7,240.00
4	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
5	066088	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	29,400	0.95	27,930.00	1.50	44,100.00
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	26,000.00	26,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	11	90.00	990.00	100.00	1,100.00
8	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	183,571.00	183,571.00	73,500.00	73,500.00
10	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	4.00	2,400.00	3.00	1,800.00
11	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,450	1.70	2,465.00	1.50	2,175.00
12	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	63.00	882.00	50.00	700.00
13	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDE TREE TRIMMING, REMOVE AC DIKE, REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS]	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
14	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
15	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [WIDEN AND TURNOUTS]	CY	1,200	40.00	48,000.00	35.00	42,000.00
16	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	51,700.00	51,700.00
17	260201	CLASS-2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	620	41.00	25,420.00	80.00	49,600.00
18	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	16,500	59.00	973,500.00	64.00	1,056,000.00
19	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	29,400	0.80	23,520.00	3.00	88,200.00
20	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	3,500	0.80	2,800.00	3.00	10,500.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	34	183.00	6,222.00	200.00	6,800.00
22	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	6	45.00	270.00	40.00	240.00
23	820118	GUARD RAIL DELINEATOR	EA	360	12.00	4,320.00	15.00	5,400.00
24	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	26	38.00	988.00	100.00	2,600.00
25	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	12	45.00	540.00	100.00	1,200.00
26	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	4	45.00	180.00	175.00	700.00
27	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	4,310	33.00	142,230.00	35.00	150,850.00
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	3.25	1,950.00	4.00	2,400.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	55,000	0.23	12,650.00	0.30	16,500.00
30	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	9,100	1.95	17,745.00	3.00	27,300.00
31	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	139,000.00	139,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
32	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
33	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	15,700	0.50	7,850.00	0.50	7,850.00
						1,779,333.00		1,918,145.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road - Rehabilitation and widening project, from
Temescal Canyon Road to La Sierra Avenue, and Traffic signal installation**

Advertised: March 31, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.49)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 22, 2009

PROJECT NO. A7-0346

Base Bid					EBS INC. Corona, CA 92879			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	46,300	3.25	150,475.00		
2	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	25	1,000.00	25,000.00		
3	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	181	30.00	5,430.00		
4	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00		
5	066088	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	29,400	1.50	44,100.00		
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00		
7	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	11	90.00	990.00		
8	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00		
10	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	4.20	2,520.00		
11	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,450	1.80	2,610.00		
12	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	65.00	910.00		
13	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDE TREE TRIMMING, REMOVE AC DIKE, REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS]	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00		
14	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
15	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [WIDEN AND TURNOUTS]	CY	1,200	50.00	60,000.00		
16	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00		
17	260201	CLASS-2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	620	40.00	24,800.00		
18	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	16,500	59.00	973,500.00		
19	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	29,400	3.00	88,200.00		
20	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	3,500	3.50	12,250.00		
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	34	190.00	6,460.00		
22	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	6	50.00	300.00		
23	820118	GUARD RAIL DELINEATOR	EA	360	15.00	5,400.00		
24	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	26	40.00	1,040.00		
25	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	12	47.00	564.00		
26	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	4	47.00	188.00		
27	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	4,310	35.00	150,850.00		
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	3.50	2,100.00		
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	55,000	0.25	13,750.00		
30	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	9,100	2.00	18,200.00		
31	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00		
32	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	114,943.00	114,943.00		
33	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	15,700	0.60	9,420.00		
						2,050,000.00		

Subcontractors

Cajalco Road - Rehabilitation and Widening Project,
Project: from Temescal Canyon Road to La Sierra Ave. and
Traffic Signal Installation

Bids Opened: April 22, 2009

Apparent Responsive R.J. Noble Company
Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
C.L. Concrete	3&4
J&S Striping	7,10,11,12,21,22,24-30
Alcorn Fence	23 & 27
Moor Electric	31